

# MASHPEE WAMPANOAG TRIBE EMERGENCY TRIBAL COUNCIL MEETING

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Community/Government Center Tribal Council Chambers – 483 Great Neck Rd S – Mashpee, MA 02649 Monday, April 5, 2021 Via ZOOM

## **Meeting Minutes**

(Revised and Approved 7/7/2021)

#### Call to Order

Secretary Annmarie Askew called to order the Emergency Tribal Council Meeting on April 5, 2021 at 6:05p.m. Emergency session began a 6:05p.m.

Emergency session adjourned at 8:27p.m.

## **Opening Prayer**

Councilman Brian Weeden

### Housekeeping

Members in attendance: Secretary Annmarie Askew, Councilwoman Yvonne Avant, Councilwoman Edwina Johnson-Graham, Councilman Brian Weeden, Councilman David Weeden, Councilman Carlton Hendricks, Jr., Councilwoman Gonsalves, Councilman Aaron Tobey, Jr. (Quorum 8)

#### **Meeting Commencement**

Motion made by Councilwoman Avant 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilwoman Johnson-Graham to commence the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Emergency Meeting via zoom conference on Monday, April 5, 2021 at 6:05p.m. All those in favor: Unanimous by all present Motion passed.

#### Agenda

Motion made by Councilwoman Avant 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilwoman Graham to accept and approve the agenda dated April 5, 2021.

All those in favor: Unanimous by all present.

Motion passed.

## **Appointment of Recording Secretary**

Motion made by Councilman Brian Weeden 2<sup>nd</sup> by Councilwoman Gonsalves to appoint Councilwoman Avant as recording secretary.

All those in favor: Councilman Brian Weeden, Councilman Hendricks, Councilman David Weeden, Councilman Tobey, Councilwoman Johnson-Graham.

All those recused: Councilwoman Avant

Motion passed.

## **Public Comment**

David Pocknett, Crystal Asiwe, Marcy Hendricks, Kimberly Frye, Lauren Peters, Brian Weeden, Victoria Miranda, Rosalie Miranda

## Adjournment

Motion made by Councilman Tobey  $2^{nd}$  by Councilman Brian Weeden to adjourn April 5, 2021 Emergency Meeting at 8:27p.m.

All those in favor: Unanimous by all present.

Motion passed.

Submitted by: Councilwoman Yvonne Avant Revised By: Secretary Cassie Jackson

Accepted and Approved with Edits July 7, 2021				